
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.127265.1

SENATE BILL 534

4444TH LEGISLATURETH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO -  - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSIONFIRST SESSION, 1999, 1999

INTRODUCED BY

Mark L. Boitano

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE NEW MEXICO REAL ESTATE COMMISSION; EXTENDING

THE TIME FOR SUNSET OF THE AGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 61-29-19 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1978,

Chapter 203, Section 2, as amended by Laws 1993, Chapter 83,

Section 7 and also by Laws 1993, Chapter 253, Section 3) is

amended to read:

"61-29-19.  TERMINATION OF AGENCY LIFE--DELAYED

REPEAL.--The New Mexico real estate commission is terminated

on July 1, [1999] 2005 pursuant to the provisions of the

Sunset Act.  The commission shall continue to operate

according to the provisions of Chapter 61, Article 29 NMSA

1978 until July 1, [2000] 2006.  Effective July 1, [2000]

2006, Chapter 61, Article 29 NMSA 1978 is repealed."



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.127265.1

     FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1999

March 15, 1999

Mr. President:

Your CORPORATIONS & TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE, to

whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 534

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.127265.1

__________________________________

Roman M. Maes, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not

Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  7  For  0  Against

Yes: 7

No: 0

Excused: Aragon, Fidel, Robinson

Absent: None

S0534CT1


	SCORC Report

