1	SENATE BILL 534			
2	44TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 199			
3	INTRODUCED BY			
4	Mark L. Boitano			
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10	AN ACT			
11	RELATING TO THE NEW MEXICO REAL ESTATE COMMISSION; EXTENDING			
12	THE TIME FOR SUNSET OF THE AGENCY.			
13				
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:			
15	Section 1. Section 61-29-19 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1978,			
16	Chapter 203, Section 2, as amended by Laws 1993, Chapter 83,			
17	Section 7 and also by Laws 1993, Chapter 253, Section 3) is			
18	amended to read:			
19	"61-29-19. TERMINATION OF AGENCY LIFEDELAYED			
20	REPEALThe New Mexico real estate commission is terminated			
21	on July 1, [1999] <u>2005</u> pursuant to the <u>provisions of the</u>			
22	Sunset Act. The commission shall continue to operate			
23	according to the provisions of Chapter 61, Article 29 NMSA			
24	1978 until July 1, [2000] <u>2006</u> . Effective July 1, [2000]			
25	<u>2006</u> , Chapter 61, Article 29 NMSA 1978 is repealed."			
	. 127265. 1			

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I

		1	
		2	
		3	FORTY- FOURTH LEGISLATURE
		4	
		5	FIRST SESSION, 1999
		6	
		7	
		8	March 15, 1999
		9	
		10	Mr. President:
		11	
		12	Your CORPORATIONS & TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE, to
		13	whom has been referred
		14	
	= delete	15	SENATE BILL 534
		16	
		17	has had it under consideration and reports same with
		18	
	_	19	recommendation that it DO PASS .
	eria	20	
	[bracketed mterial	21	Respectfully submitted,
ore	sted	22	
erse	acke	23	
pun	[br	24	
		25	
			. 127265. 1

